Spare Parts Book
Katalog nahradnich dilG

(GARUDAN

CTD9000 Series

@ anita

ANITA B, s.r.o.
Primyslova 2453/7
680 01 Boskovice
Czech Republic
tel: +420516 454 774
+420 516 453 496
fax: +420 516 452 751
e-mail: info@anita.cz



mailto:info@anita.cz�

ANITA©

VSechna prava vyhrazena.

Vlastnictvi Anita B s r.o0. a chranéno autorskym pravem. Pouziti tohoto obsahu bez
pisemného souhlasu Anita B s r.o. zakazano.

Copyright © Anita B sr.o. (2016)

All rights reserved
All rights reserved property of Anita B and protected by copyright. The use of this content
without written permission is prohibited. Copyright © Anita B s r.o. (2016)

CTD9000 Series




ANITA©

Contents/Obsah
1. FRAME COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt ettt e et e een e e sansesanssasneerennsennnnans 4
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (1/2) toveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseseeeseesesesesseeenenesseseenns 6
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2/2) teeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeesseeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeesesesesesesesens 8
3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION COMPONENTS (1/2).ccccueeiiieiiieeeeciieee e, 10
3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION COMPONENTS (2/2).ccccueiieieiriieeieiieee e, 12
4, BUSHING AND SEAL ..couieeiiiiie ettt e et e e b e eaaeeeas 14
5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2) ceuvveeeeeiieeeeeerieee e 16
5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2) ccuvvereeeereeeeeecreeee e 18
6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2) cocuveeeeeeereeee et 20
6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2) cuvveeeieeetieee et 22
7. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS. ..ottt e eaas 24
8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1/2).ccccuueiiiietieee et eeettee e e eeiveee e 26
8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2/2).ccccuveiiiietiiie ettt eeeseiie e sit e eeiveee e 28
9. SPREADER MECHANISM ..ottt et e st st et e e saeea 30
10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (1/2) cooiieueiieiieeiitineeieeeeeeeiieee e eeeveeeeessaneeees 32
10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (2/2) coooieeeiiiieeeiiieee et 34
11. FEED CONTROL DRIVING ...uvtiiiiiiiei ittt sttt et e eeveea e eaaeaans 36
12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (1/2)eeveeeiieiiiieieiieiiee e 38
12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (2/2)euueeeeeeieeeeeeeiieiee e 40
13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (1/2) cuureeiiiieiiieteeiieee ettt eaaaee e 42
13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (2/2) cciouriiee ittt 44
T4, THREAD STAND ..ottt e iese ettt et e et e st e e s easeaaeeaneeneenneenns 46
15. SUPPORTING BOARD ...uuiiiiicitteiitee ettt e e et e eeteesensesannsessnessennsessnneeennns 48
16. ACCESSORIES ...oeieeiieeete e etee et e et e et e e st e e eteesanserannsersneerennsessnneeenans 50
I.  SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2) ccovvrrereeereeeeeeeireee e 51
I[I. SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..ottt 54
[1l. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2) cuureeeiieeieiie et 56
[1l. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2/2) cuvveeeiieetiieee e 58
IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (1/2) coureeeeieeteieee e 60
IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (2/2) cvveeeeieeieeeee e 62
V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)........... 64
V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (2/2)........... 66
VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (1/2)uuuueeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 68
VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (2/2)uuuueeiieiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 70
VII. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2) ........... 72
VII. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (2/2) ........... 74
VI, AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS ...ttt et ere e eae s e e s e s e enans 76
IX. THREAD-WIPE COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt erene s eraessan e saa e enans 78
X GAUGE PARTS L ST ettt ettt et e et e e e ea s s s eneenennennes 80

CTD9000 Series 3




ANITA©

1. FRAME COMPONENTS

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

1. FRAME COMPONENTS

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy
1 22400001011 Top Cover 1
3 22400001031 Gasket 1
4 22400001041 Oil Window 1
5 22200002552 Plug 1
6 2240000106 Side Cover 1
7 22400001071 Needle Cover 1
8 2240000108 Gasket 1
9 22000001091 Plug 1
10 2200000110 Supporting Bar 4
11 2220000111 Backet 1
12 2220000112 Gasket 1
13 22400001131 Guid Pipe 1
14 2220000114 Hinge Pin 1
15 2220000115 Spring 1
16 2220000116 Side Cover 1
17 2220000117 Latch Spring 1
18 22200001181 Defender 1
19 2220000119 Side Cover 1
20 66620 Rivet 2
21 8MM10603016A Serew (M10-1.5*30) 4
22 8MP85241006A Screw (M3.5-0.6*%10) 2
23 66480-14 Machine No. Plate 1
24 2220000124 Oil Sign Gauge 1
26 2220000126 Oil Reservoir 1
27 2200000127 Gasket 1
28 2200000128 Magnet 1
29 2200000129 Holder 1
30 8MC04280807D Screw (M4-0.7*8) 3
31 2100000244 Seal 1
32 8SM95281017A Stud (3/8"-28*10) 1
34 8MK04280507A Screw (M4-0.7%5) 1
35 2240000135 Frame Unit 1
36 2200000136 Plug 1
37 2200000137 Plug 1
38 8MB03200405A Screw (M3-0.5*4) 2
39 2200000139 Knock Pin 2
41 8M(C04281207D Screw (M4-0.7%12) 12
42 8MMO08502013A Screw (M8-1.25%20) 3
43 8MNO03200300A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 2
44 8MC04281607D Screw (M4-0.7*16) 1
45 8MK08502013A Screw (M8-1.25%20) 1
46 66477-4 Weight Paster 1
47 8MC04283307D Screw (M4-0.7*33) 2
48 8MB85241006K Screw (M3.5-0.6*10) 2
49 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 2

CTD9000 Series




ANITA©

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (1/2)

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QTY

*1 2270000201 Cloth Plate 1
2 2270000202 Magnet 1
*3 2270000203 Dust Cover 1
4 2270000204 Lower Shaft Cover 1
5 2220000205 Gasket 1
6 8MEQ04280708A Screw (M4-0.7*7) 7
7 22000001091 Plug 4
8 22000002081 Plug 1
9 2200000209 Gasket 1
10 2200000210 Rear Cover 1
11 2270000211 Base 1
12 22700002121 Needle Bar Protector 1
*13 2270000213 Movable Block 1
14 2220000214 Needle Plate Seat 1
15 8MB04280807K Screw (M4-0.7*8) 5
16 8MNO04281000A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 1
17 2220000217 Push Button 1
18 2200000218 Spring 1
19 8MC04280507D Screw. (M4-0.7*5) 2
20 2220000220 Qil Defender 1
**21 2270000221 Cloth Plate 1
22 8MD04281408C Stud (M4-0.7*5) 1
23 2100000223 Washer 4
24 2200000224 Hinge 1
25 8MC04281407D Screw (M4-0.7*14) 2
26 2270000226 Front Cover 1
27 8MB04283809E Stud (M4-0.7*38) 1
28 2200000228 Disk Washer 2
29 8MNO04280400A Screw (M4-0.7*4) 1
30 8MB04280605M Stud (M4-0.7*6) 1
31 2200000231 Auxiliary Cloth Plate 1
32 8MC04280512B Screw (M4-0.7*5) 1
33 8MB05321008K Screw (M5-0.8*%10) 2
34 2270000234 Cloth Plate 1
35 8ME03200606A Screw (M3-0.5*6) 3
36 90ST0410 Knock Pin 2
37 8MC04281407D Screw (M4-0.7*14) 2
38 8MA04280307A Nut (M4-0.7*3) 3
39 8MB04281207K Screw (M4-0.7*%12) 3

CTD9000 Series




ANITA©

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2/2)

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy
40 2200000121 Latch Spring 1

**41 2270000241 Movable Block 1
42 8MMO04281207A Screw (M4-0.7*12) 3
43 90ER040 E-Ring 1
44 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 2
45 22000002451 Plug 3
46 8MB03200405A Screw (M3-0.5*%4) 4
47 22000002471 Plug 2
48 2200000250 Defender 1
49 22100001191 Rubber Cushion 3
50 8MN04280500C Screw (M4-0.7*5) 1
51 2220000257 Defender 1
52 2200000124 Disc Washer 1

**53 2270000253 Dust Cover 1
54 22000002461 Plug 1
55 2200001025 Washer 2
56 8MC04281007D Screw (M4-0.7*10) 6
57 8MC04280807D Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
58 90DWO040 Washer 1
59 227A0000259 Needle Bar Protector Asm. 1
60 8MAO04280207A Nut (M4-0.7*2.5) 1

*For 40M, 48M,56M

** For 64M

CTD9000 Series




ANITA©

3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION COMPONENTS (1/2)

10

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QTY
1 2240000301 Thread Guide Holder 1
2 22400003021 Thread Guide Holder 1
3 2200000303 Bushing 5
4 2100041131 Spring ( Yellow ) 2
5 2200000305 Spring Seat 5
6 2100001127 Felt 5

2100001126 Tension Disc 10
8 22000003081 Stud 5
9 22000003091 Spacer 5
10 4UTB000419 Release Wedge 1
11 2200000311 Thread Guide 5
12 2200000312 Thread Guide 5
13 4UTB000420 Tension Post Support 1
14 2100001121 Tension Nut ( Red) 3
15 2210000317 Thread Guide 1
16 2100001121A Tension Nut ( Yellow) 2
17 224A0000317 Therad Tension Mechanism 1
18 2270000318 Knife Holder Bracket 1
19 2270000319 Thread Guide 1
20 8TC85520806A Screw 2
21 22000007261 Cooler Oil Tank 1
22 8MMO04280807A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
24 8MB03200405A Screw (M3-0.5%4) 3
25 8M(C04280807D Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
26 2210000326 Thread Guide 1
27 2200000327 Thread Guide Pipe 2
28 8MB04280608A Screw (M4-0.7*6) 1
29 8MN03200300A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 2
30 8MD03200306A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 1
31 2100001123 Spring ( Red ) 3
32 2200001008 Thread Guide 2
33 2100000223 Washer 2
34 90ST0410 Knock Pin 1
35 22000003351 Cooler Oil Tank 1
36 2200000336 Cooler Oil Tank Cover 1
37 66800 Oil Wick 2
38 2200000338 Wick Clamp 1
39 2200000339 Felt 1

CTD9000 Series

11




ANITA©

3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION COMPONENTS (2/2)

12

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION COMPONENTS (2/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
40 2270000340 Thread Guide 1
41 8TE03440806A Screw 2
42 227A0000342 Thread Retainer Asm 1
43 22000003431 Thread Guide 1
44 8MB04280807K Screw (M4-0.7*8) 8
45 2200000345 Thread Guide 1
46 8ME04280708A Screw (M4-0.7*7) 3
47 2200000347 Thread Retainer Support 1
48 2200000348 Thread Guide Plate 1
49 2200000349 Tension Control plate 1
50 22000003501 Spring 1
51 8MC03200807G Stud (M3-0.5*8) 1
52 2200000352 Thread Guide 1
53 2200000353 Thread Guide 1
54 2200000354 Stud 1
55 2200000355 Tension Disc 2
56 2200000356 Spring 1
57 2200000357 Nut 1
58 8MC04280507D Screw (M4-0.7*5) 2
59 2200000359 Take-up Arm Protect 1
60 90SP0206T Spring Pin 4
61 231A0001922 Thread Asm. (Red) 3
62 220A0000315 Thread Asm. ( Yellow) 2
64 2270000364 Thread Guide 3
65 220A0000365 Therad Tension Mechanism 1
67 8MP04280808A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 1
68 8MDO03200606A Screw (M3-0.5%6) 1
70 2200000725 Cooler Oil Tank Cover 1
71 2100000403 Plug 1
72 2200000729 Oil Tube 1
73 22000007311 Felt Seat 1
74 2200000732 Felt 1

CTD9000 Series

13




ANITA©

4. BUSHING AND SEAL

14

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

4. BUSHING AND SEAL

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 2210000401 Bushing 1
2 22000004021 Bushing 1
3 2200000403 Bushing 1
4 2200000404 Oil Seal 2
*5 2220000405 Bushing 1
*6 2200000406 Oil Seal 1
*7 2210000408 Bushing 1
*8 2200000408 Bushing 1
9 2240000409 Bushing 1
10 22000004101 Bushing 1
11 2200000411 Bushing 1
12 2200000412 Bushing 1
13 2200000413 Bushing 1
14 2200000414 Bushing 1
15 2200000415 Bushing 1
16 2200000416 Bushing 1
17 2200000417 Bushing 1

**18 2200000422 Plug 1
19 2200000419 Bushing 1
20 2200000420 Bushing 1
21 66800 Oil Wick 1
22 2240000422 Bushing 1
23 2270001017 Rubber Washer 1

*With top cover thread

**Without top cover thread

CTD9000 Series

15




ANITA©

5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

CTD9000 Series

16




ANITA©

5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy
1 22400005011 Shaft 1
2 8MB04280807K Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
3 8MA04280307A Nut (M4-0.7*3) 1
4 2220000504 Timeing Pulley 1
5 2240000505 Timeing Pulley 1
6 8MNO05320500E Screw (M5-0.8*5) 2
7 90TB2853GT Timeing Belt 1
8 90BB2552154 Ball Bearing 1
9 90DW040 Disk Washer 1
10 2200000228 Disk Washer 1
11 8MN06400800C Screw (M6-1*8) 3
12 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 5
13 90BB2047144 Ball Bearing 1
14 2200000508 Warm 1
15 2200000515 Plug 1
16 2200000516 Shaft 1
17 66801 Oil Wick 3
18 90BB2042122 Ball Bearing 1
19 2200000512 Crank Shaft 1
20 8MN06400500A Screw (M6-1*5) 2
21 90SP0206 Pin 1
22 2270000522 Looper Thread Takeup Cam 1
23 8MHO05320400A Screw (M5-0.8*4) 2
24 2270000524 Thread Guide Seat 1
25 2200000550 Plug 1
26 2200000509 Balance Weight 1
27 8MP04281008A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 2
28 227A0000342 Thread Retainer Asm 1
29 8MNO03200500A Screw (M3-0.5*5) 1
30 22700005301 Bracket 1
31 2220000548 Thread Guide 1
32 8MB03200306A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 1
33 22700005331 Latch Spring 1
34 8MB03200405A Screw (M3-0.5*%4) 2
35 2270000535 Shaft 1
36 90BB152807 Ball Bearing 2
37 8MK04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 1
38 8MNO04280400A Screw (M4-0.7*4) 6
39 2270000539 Thread Guide 1

CTD9000 Series

17




ANITA©

5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

CTD9000 Series

18




ANITA©

5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy
40 2220000540 Timeing Pulley 1
41 22700005411 1
42 8MB04281008G Screw (M4-0.7*10) 1
43 2200000547 O Ring 2
44 8MB75180405A Screw (M2.5-0.45*3.5) 4
45 2270000545 Joint 2
46 2220000550 Latch Spring 1
47 2220000547 Thread Guide 1
48 227A0000552 Joint Asm 2
49 2270000317 Thread Guide 1
50 222A0000647 Balance Weight Asm 1
51 2200000354 Stud 1
52 2200000355 Tension Disc 2
53 2200000356 Spring 1
54 2200000357 Nut 1
*55 2240000555 Timeing Pulley 1
*56 2240000556 Joint 1
*57 2240000557 Side Cover 1
*58 224A0000558 Joint Asm 1
*59 8MNO05320600A Screw (M5-0.8%6) 3
60 90SP0206T Pin 2

*Custom-made ltem

CTD9000 Series

19




ANITA©

6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

CTD9000 Series

20




ANITA©

6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QTY

Al 2240000601 Handwheel 1
2 2240000602 Cover 1
A3 22400006032 Mini Motor 1
4 8MB04280807K Screw( M4-0.7*8) 2

5 8MP04280808A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 3
A6 2240000601S Handwheel 1
7 2200000607 Timeing Belt 1

8 22400006081 Timeing Pulley 1

9 2200000509 Balance Weight 1
10 2200000610 Joint 1
11 90BB204714 Ball Bearing 1
12 2240000612 Bearing Sleeve 1
13 2210000613 Crank Shaft 1
14 90SCR150 CRing 1
15 90BB1535115 Ball Bearing 2
16 8MN06400400A Screw (M6-1*4) 1
17 8MN06400600C Screw( M6-1*6) 1
Al18 2240000603S Mini Motor 1
19 2200000619 Connecting Rod 1
20 8MB95301407K Screw(M4.5-0.75*14) 2
21 8MB85241006K Screw (M3.5-0.6*10) 2
22 2200000622 Orient Guide 1
23 8MB03200806K Screw ( M3-0.5*8) 1
24 2200000624 Ball Lever 1
25 8MMO06401610A Screw (M6-1*16) 4
26 8MMO05321009A Screw ( M5-08*10) 1
27 2200000627 Washer 1
28 2200000628 Spacer 1
29 2200000629 Shaft 1
30 2200000630 Bracket 1
31 90SW050 Spring Washer 1
32 8MMO05321409A Screw (M5-0.8*14) 1
33 2200000633 Thread Take-up 1
*34 2220000634 Thread Take-up 1
*35 8MB85240807K Screw (M3.5-0.6*8) 2
36 8MB03200806A Screw (M3-0.5*8) 1
**37 8MB85240607K Screw ( M3.5-0.6*6) 2
39 8MNO06400800A Screw (M6-1*8) 2
40 2100001404 Plug 1

CTD9000 Series

21




ANITA©

6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

CTD9000 Series

22




ANITA©

6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
41 66800 Oil Wick 1
42 2240000642 Qil Sleeve 1
43 66485-10 Plate 1
44 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 8
46 222A0000646 Joint Asm 1
47 222A0000647 Balance Weight Asm 1
48 222A0000648 Connecting Rod Asm 1
49 222A0000649 Ball Lever Asm 1
50 222A0000650 Connecting Rod Asm 1
51 8MB04281007K Screw (M4-0.7*10) 1
52 2100000223 Washer 1
53 4MN0210108 Cord Clamp 1
54 4UTB020306 Plastic Binding Wire 1

A Ho hsing motor (Optional)

AShokei motor (Optional)

*With top cover thread

**Without top cover thread

CTD9000 Series

23




ANITA©

7. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

4, Screw Req.
12 10 Number Of Needle / Distance Of Needles
2 Needle/ 4.0 | 2 Needle/ 4.8 | 3 Needle/ 4.8 | 3 Needle/ 5.6 | 3 Needle/ 6.4
g 8SH32440300A 856245603004 B8SH324403004
Parts Na. ( SHO465 1/8"-44%25 ) (FTBHI-30 37325023 ) ( SH465 1/8"-44%235 )
]
; Amt. Req. e e 3 3 3
8, Needle Req.
¢ 00000 -0-02000M | ¢ OOO0O -0-0300M
uy1egeas | COOO0O0O-0-200M | CO00OO0-0-3000M
66725-11-5 | cgpOOOO-0-0200M | © ODOOOO-0-0300M
cOn0000-0-200M | COpO000-0-300M
Needle 2 3
Number Of Needle / Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 2 Needle/4.0 | 2Needle/4.8 | 3Needle/4.8 | 3Needle/S.6 | 3Needle/6.4
7 Needle Clamp 5220NC00400 | 5220NC00480 | 5220NC004835 | 5227NC00SE0| 5227NC00640
1 5222TP00401 | 5220TP00484 | 5220TP00484 | 5220TP00564 | 5220TP00642
Needle Plate

CTD9000 Series

24




ANITA©

7. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 22000007011 Needle Bar 1
2 8MB85240607K Screw (M3.5-0.6*6) 1
3 2200000703 Thread Guide 1
4 | e Screw ( See Left Page) -
5 2210000705 Needle Bar Clamp 1
6 8MB95301107K Screw (M4.5-0.75*%11) 1
7 | - Needle clamp (See Left Page) 1
8 | Needle(See Left Page)

9 8SH32440300A Screw (1/8"-44*2.5) 1
*10 2200000710 Thread Guide 1
11 | - Needle Plate (See Left Page) 1
12 8SF36400706C Screw (9/64"-40%*7.5) 2
13 8MMO05321009A Screw (M5-0.8*10) 1
14 2270000714 Balance Weight 1
15 8MB04281607A Screw (M4-0.7*16) 2
16 2270000716 Washer 1
17 2210000727 Guide Block 1
18 2210000720 Connecting Rod 1
19 90NB081113 Needle Bearing 1
20 2270000720 Rod Pin 1
21 66800 Oil Wick 1
22 2200000722 Slide Block 1
23 2100001404 Plug 2
24 8MN08401600E Screw (M8-1*16) 2

* With top cover thread

CTD9000 Series

25




ANITA©

8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1/2)

CX2000 / CTD9000 / CXD2000

Ref.No.

Description

Number Of Needle /

Distance Of Needles

2 Needle/4.0

2Needle/4.8

3 Needle/4.8

3 Needle/26

3 Needle/6.4

15

Presser foot asm

S5220PF00404

5220PF00484

S5220PF 00485

5220PF00564

S220PF00644

CTD97

11

Ref.No.

Description

Number

Of Needle /

Distance

Of Needles

2 Needle/4.0

3Needle/48

3 Needle/5.6

3 Needle/6.4

47

Presser foot asm

Se2ePF11400

S5222PF11480

S222PF11560

S5222PF11640

(CX2000 / CTDY000 / CXD2000 )

Ref.No.

Description

Number Of Needle /

Distance Of Needles

2 Needle/4.0

2 Needle/4.8

3Needle/4.8

3 Needle/5.6

3 Needle/6.4

49

Presser foot asm

S5224PF00400

5224PF 00480

3224PF00481

5224PF00560

S224PF00640

49-B

Presser foot tongue

S224PF0040A

5224PF0048A

5224PF 004814

5224PF0056A

S224PF0064A

CTD9000 Series

26




ANITA©

8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 2220000801 Spring Regulator 1
2 2240000802 Lifter Connecting Plate 1
3 2220000803 Nut 1
4 2200000804 Spring 1
5 2200000805 Presser Bar Clamp 1

*6 2240000806 Drive Arm 1
7 2200000807 Guide Block 1
*8 2240000808 Link 1
9 2200000809 Spring 1
10 2200000810 Presser Bar 1
11 2200000811 Oil Separator 1
12 2220000812 Stop Collar 1
13 2220000813 Knife 1
14 8MH85240300A Screw (M3.5-0.6*3) 2
15 | Presser Foot (See Left Page) 1
15-A 5220PF0356M Screw (M3.5-0.6*8) 1
15-B 5221PF0956C Screw(1/8"-44*11) 1
15-C 5220PF0356D Nut 1
15-D 85B24560405A Screw (3/32"-56*4) 1
15-E 5220PFO056L Curl Guard 1
*16 4UTB000411 Spring 1
17 2200000817 Link 1
18 2220000818 Safety Plate Holder 1
19 2240000819 Lever 1
20 90SP0416 Spring Pin 1
21 8MB85240607K Screw (M3.5-0.6*6) 1
22 2200000822 Collar 1
23 8MC95301608E Screw (M4.5-0.75*16) 2
24 22400008241 Shaft 1
25 8MC95300606F Screw (M4.5-0.75*5.5) 2
26 2240000826 Spring 1
27 2240000827 Link 1
28 8MK95301407A Screw (M4.5-0.75*14) 1
29 8MB05320509G Stud (M5-0.8*5) 2
30 2310001012 Washer 1
31 2310001207 Corrugated Ring 1
32 2310001013 Stud 1
33 22400008331 Lifter Arm 1
*34 8MP06401011A Screw (M6-1*10) 2
CTD9000 Series 27




ANITA©

8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2/2)

CX2000 / CTD9000 / CXD2000

Ref.No.

Description

Number Of Needle /

Distance Of Needles

2 Needle/4.0

2Needle/4.8

3 Needle/4.8

3 Needle/26

3 Needle/6.4

15

Presser foot asm

S5220PF00404

5220PF00484

S5220PF 00485

5220PF00564

S220PF00644

CTD97

11

Ref.No.

Description

Number

Of Needle /

Distance

Of Needles

2 Needle/4.0

3Needle/48

3 Needle/5.6

3 Needle/6.4

47

Presser foot asm

Se2ePF11400

S5222PF11480

S222PF11560

S5222PF11640

(CX2000 / CTDY000 / CXD2000 )

Ref.No.

Description

Number Of Needle /

Distance Of Needles

2 Needle/4.0

2 Needle/4.8

3Needle/4.8

3 Needle/5.6

3 Needle/6.4

49

Presser foot asm

S5224PF00400

5224PF 00480

3224PF00481

5224PF00560

S224PF00640

49-B

Presser foot tongue

S224PF0040A

5224PF0048A

5224PF 004814

5224PF0056A

S224PF0064A

CTD9000 Series

28




ANITA©

8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2/2)

Ref. No. |Parts No. Description Qry
*35 2240000835 Stopper 1
36 8MMO06401210A Screw (M6-1*12) 1
37 8MC95300808E Screw (M4.5-0.75*8) 1
*38 2240000838 Shift 1
39 2240000839 Spring 1
40 2310001017 Pin 1
41 8MB03200405A Screw (M3-0.5%4) 1
42 222A0000842 Stop Collar Asm 1
*43 2310000343 Stud 1
*44 2310000344 Stud 1
45 220A0000825 Collar Asm. 1
46 2240000846 O Ring 2
47 | e Presser Foot(See Left Page) 1
48 8MB85240605A Screw (M3.5-0.6*6) 1

©49 |- Presser Foot 1
©49-A 5224PF0056L Curl Guard 1
©49-B | - Press Foot Tongue 1
©49-C 5221PF6056C Screw 1

* For basic model only. Not applicable
to thread trimmer series.

©Custom-made Item

CTD9000 Series

29




ANITA©

9. SPREADER MECHANISM

23

30

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

9. SPREADER MECHANISM

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 5220SL00560 Spreader 1
2 2200000902 Eccentric 1
3 8MNO05320500E Screw (M5-0.8*5) 2
4 90NB222613 Needle Bearing 1
5 2200000905 Connecting Rod 1
6 90SCR220 CRing 1
7 8MB04280807K Screw (M4-0.7*8) 1
8 2200000908 Washer 1
9 2200000909 Rod Pin 1
10 2200000910 Washer 1
11 8MAO06400510A Nut (M6-1*5) 1
12 2200000912 Collar 1
13 8MC95300606F Screw (M4.5-0.75%5.5) 2
14 2200000914 Lever 1
15 8MMO06401610A Screw (M6-1*16) 1
16 2200000916 Shaft 1
17 2220000917 Connecting Rod 1
18 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 2
19 2220000919 Rod Pin 1
20 2220000920 Crank Shaft 1
21 2200000921 Washer 1
22 2200000922 Collar 1
23 8MN85240300A Screw (M3.5-0.6*3) 2
24 22000009241 Spreader Arm 1
25 8MB04281207K Screw (M4-0.7*12) 2
26 220A0000926 Collar Asm 1
27 220A0000927 Collar Asm 1
28 66801 Oil Wick 2
29 222A0000929 Lever 1
30 222A0000930 Collar Asm 1
31 222A0000931 Collar Asm 1

CTD9000 Series

31




ANITA©

10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (1/2)

32

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 5220LL0O0560 Looper 1
2 8MB85240605A Screw (M3.5--0.6*6) 1
3 2200001003 Looper Holder 1
4 8MB85241006K Screw (M3.5-0.6*10) 1
5 2200001005 Washer 1
6 22200010062 Bushing 1
7 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 2
8 2100001505 Oil Tube Joint 1
9 66692 Oil Tube 1
10 2220001010 Slider Holder 1
11 2200001011 Washer 1
12 22200010121 Guide Block 1
13 2200001013 Slide block 1
14 2200001014 Slider Holder 1
15 8MB85241106A Screw (M3.5-0.6*11) 2
16 2200001016 Washer 2
17 2270001017 Rubber Washer 1
18 8MN04280400A Screw (M4-0.7*4) 1
19 2200001019 Thrust Plate 2
20 22000002471 Plug 2
21 2220001021 Looper Drive Bar 1
22 220A0001022 Connecting Rod Asm 1
23 22200010231 Bushing 1
24 8MB05323009B Screw (M5-0.8*30) 1
25 2200001025 Washer 2
26 2200001026 Adjusting Pin 1
27 2200001027 Spring Pin 1
28 8MAO05320408A Nut (M5-0.8*4) 1
29 2200001029 Plug 2
30 2200001030 Eccentric 1
31 8MN05320500E Screw (M5-0.8*5) 1
32 90NB263013 Needle Bearing 1
33 2200001033 Rod 1
34 2200001034 Connecting Rod 1
35 8MB95301407K Screw (M4.5-0.75*14) 4
36 2200001036 Oil Splasher 1
37 2200001037 Orient Guide 1
38 8MC95300807E Screw (M4.5-0.75*8) 2
39 2200001039 Lever 1

CTD9000 Series 33




ANITA©

10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (2/2)

34

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (2/2)
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
40 2100000328 Plug 1
41 22000010411 Rocker Arm 1
42 8MMO06401610A Screw (M6-1*16) 1
43 2200001043 Thrust Washer 3
44 2200001044 Thrust Bearing 2
45 2200001045 Shaft 1
46 8MM06401210C Screw (M6-1*12) 2
47 2200001047 Washer 1
48 220A0001048 Lever Asm 1
49 220A0001049 Connecting Rod Asm 1
50 220A0001050 Connecting Rod Asm 1
CTD9000 Series 35




ANITA©

11. FEED CONTROL DRIVING

[se] T o =
3.._ 233

36

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

11. FEED CONTROL DRIVING

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 2200001101 Lever 1
2 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 5
3 2200001103 Rod Pin 1
4 8MN04280600C Screw (M4-0.7*6) 4
5 2200001105 Rod 1
6 2200001106 CRing 2
7 90NB252910 Needle Bearing 2
8 2200001108 Eccentric 1
9 8MN05320500E Screw (M5-0.8*5) 2
10 2200001110 Rod 1
11 2200001111 Rod Pin 2
12 2200001112 Link 1
13 2200001113 Link 1
14 2200001114 Lever Pin 1
15 2200001115 Washer 1
16 8MB04280807K Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
17 2200001117 Lever 1
18 8MMO04281207A Screw (M4-0.7*12) 1
19 2220001119 Bracket 1
20 2200001120 Guide 1
21 2200001121 Spring 1
22 2200001122 Pin 2
23 2200001123 Bushing 1
24 900R160 O Ring 1
25 2200001125 QOil Seal 1
26 2220001126 Shaft 1
27 2220001127 Adjusting Screw 1
28 2220001128 Differential Feed Block 1
29 2220001129 Spring 1
30 2220001130 Washer 1
31 90ER035 1
32 66800 Oil Wick 1
33 2200001025 Washer 1
34 90SWO050 Spring Washer 1
35 8MMO05320809A Screw (M5-0.8*8) 1
36 8MB06401108Q Stud (M6-1*11) 1
37 2200001137 Disc Washer 1
38 2220001138 Lever 1
39 2220001139 Regulator Plate 1
40 8ME04282208A Screw (M4-0.7*22) 2
41 2220001141 Spacer 2
42 2200001142 Stopper 1
43 2200001147 Nut 1
44 220A0001149 Lever Asm. 1
45 222A0001145 Lever Set 1
46 900R070 O Ring 1

CTD9000 Series

37




ANITA©

12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (1/2)

Distance Of Needles
Ref No. Description 40 48 56 6.4
34 Moin Feed Dog 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00S63 S5220FD00643
35 Diff Feed Dog 5220DF 00560 5220DF 00560 5220DF 00560 5220DF00640
61 Feed Dog Asm. 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017

CTD9000 Series

38




ANITA©

12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 2200001201 Eccentric Cam 1
2 8MNO05320500E Screw (M5-0.8*5) 2
3 2200001203 Lever 1
4 8MB03201006A Screw (M3-0.5*10) 2
5 2200001205 Needle Guide Holder 1
6 5220NG00563 Needle Guide 1
7 8MB03200606K Screw (M3-0.5*6) 2
8 2200001208 Lever 1
9 2200001251 Needle Guide Holder 1
10 5220NG00562 Needle Guide 1
11 2200001211 Stopper 1
12 8MB85240806K Screw (M3.5-0.6*8) 2
13 2200001027 Spring Pin 1
14 2200001214 Presser 1
15 8ME02160404A Screw (M2-0.4*4) 2
16 2200001216 Disc Spring 1
17 2200001217 Cam 1
18 90SP0308 Stopper Pin 1
19 2200001219 Drive Pin 1
20 2200001220 Slide Guide 1
21 8MB85240605K Screw (M3.5-0.6*6) 1
22 8MNO03200300A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 1
23 8MNO04280600A Screw ( M4-0.7*6) 2
24 2200001224 Link 1
25 8MB05321809K Screw (M5-0.8%17.8) 2
26 2200001226 Pin 1
27 2200001227 Guide 2
28 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 2
29 2200001229 Slide Block 1
30 2200001230 Feed Dog Seat 1
31 22000012311 Feed Dog Seat 1
32 2200001232 Locator Key 2
33 2200001233 Slide Block 1
34| e Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) 1
35 | e Diff.Feed Dog(See Left Page) 1
36 2200001236 Guide Block 1
37 8MB04281007K Screw (M4-0.7*10) 2
38 2200001238 Link 1
39 2200001239 Pin 1

CTD9000 Series

39




ANITA©

12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (2/2)

Distance Of Needles
Ref No. Description 40 48 56 6.4
34 Moin Feed Dog 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00S63 S5220FD00643
35 Diff Feed Dog 5220DF 00560 5220DF 00560 5220DF 00560 5220DF00640
61 Feed Dog Asm. 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017

CTD9000 Series

40




ANITA©

12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (2/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
40 66800 Oil Wick 1
41 2200001241 Pin 1
42 8MN03200400C Screw (M3-0.5*4) 1
43 2200001243 Plug 2
44 2200001244 Shaft 1
45 2200001245 Slide Block 1
46 2200001246 Crank Shaft 1
47 66802 Oil Wick 1
48 2200001248 Collar 2
49 8MNO06400400A Screw (M6-1*5) 2
50 2100000223 Washer 2
51 8MB85240807K Screw (M3.5-0.6*8) 1
52 222A0001252 Eccentric Cam Asm 1
53 222A0001253 Feed Dog Seat Asm 1
54 222A0001254 Feed Dog Seat Asm 1
*55 5220NG00561 Needle Guide 1
*56 2200001209 Needle Guide Holder 1
57 220A0001256 Slide Guide Asm 1
58 220A0001254 Slide Guide Asm 1
59 220A0001255 Slide Guide Asm 1
60 220A0001252 Collar Asm 2
61 | e Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page) 1
62 90PWO030708 Washe 1

*Custom-Item

CTD9000 Series

41




ANITA©

13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (1/2)

42

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy
1 2240001301 Oil Receiver 1
2 2240001302 Oil Tube 1
3 2240001303 Nozzle 1
4 2240001304 Oil Tube Joint 1
5 22400013051 Washer 1
6 2210001352 Shaft 1
7 2210001353 Cover 1
8 2210001311 Plug 1
9 2210001310 Oil Tube 1
10 8MM04284007B Screw (M4-0.7*40) 4
11 2200001311 QOil Filter Cover 1
12 8MB04281207K Screw (M4-0.7*12) 3
13 2200001313 O Ring 1
14 2100001521 Oil Filter 1
15 2200001315 QOil Filter Joint 1
16 2200001316 Filter Screen Clamp 1
17 2200001317 Filter Screen 1
18 2200001318 Felt 1
19 66692 Oil Tube 1
20 8MNO04280400A Screw(M4-0.7*4) 3
21 2210001354 Cover 1
22 66790 Oil Tube 1
23 2100001536 Latch Spring 12
24 2220001324 Rotor Case 1
25 2220001325 One Way Valve 1
26 66790 Oil Tube 1
27 2200001327 Oil Tube Joint 1
28 66790 Oil Tube 1
29 2100001535 Oil Tube Joint 4
30 2200001330 Nozzle 1
31 2220001331 Pin 1
32 66790 Oil Tube 2
33 22000013331 Oil Tube 1
34 66790 Oil Tube 1
35 8MB04280807K Screw (M4-0.7*8) 1
36 2100001533 Stud 3
37 2100001534 Washer 11
38 2200001338 Stud 1
39 2220001339 Bracket 1
40 2220001340 Oil Tube Joint 1
CTD9000 Series 43




ANITA©

13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (2/2)

44

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (2/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
41 2200001341 Worm Gear 1
42 8MAO06400510A Nut (M6-1*5) 1
43 8MMO06402010A Screw (M6-1*20) 2
44 2200001344 Oil Tube 1
45 2220001345 Oil Tube---- 1
46 22200013461 Nozzle 1
47 2220001347 Separate 1
48 2220001348 Oil Tube Holder 1
49 2220001349 Steel ball 1
50 8MNO06400500A Screw (M6-1*5) 1
51 8MB03200506K Screw (M3-0.5*5) 2
53 22200013531 Pump Body 1
54 2200001354 Outside Rotor 1
55 2200001355 Inside Rotor 1
56 2200001356 Rotor Case 1
57 22200013571 Shaft 1
58 2200001358 Cover 1
59 8MC04280807D Screw (M4-0.7*8) 3
60 8MB04280608A Screw (M4-0.7*6) 1
61 8MA06400510A Nut (M6-1*5) 1
62 900R030 Qil Rin 1
63 8MC04280507D Screw (M4-0.7*5) 4
64 8MA85240306B Nut (M3.5-0.6*2.8) - 1
66 2220001366 Inside Rotor 2
67 2220001367 Outside Rotor
68 2220001368 Oil Mesh 1
69 2220001369 Latch Spring 1
70 8MB03201006A Screw (M3-0.5*10) 1
71 8MA03200306A Nut(M3-0.5*3) 1
72 2220001372 Felt 1
73 66792 Oil Tube 1
74 2220001374 Nozzle 2
75 227A0001375 Pump Asm 1
76 2270001377 Spring 1
77 2270001378 Spring 2

CTD9000 Series

45




ANITA©

14. THREAD STAND

SRR

% R
G AT

5%
sttt

Grrlr st ey
R

T
AN
A0S
prod g
R R F
TN
S5t
R TS5

Y R G RarA /
LGRS

‘.
5
N
N

5
S S R e

e e TS
G

&

SRS E

5

CTD9000 Series

46




ANITA©

14. THREAD STAND

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 667051 Rod Cup 1
2 667052 Upper Thread Stand Rod 1
3 667053 Joint 1
4 667054 Lower Thread Stand Rod 1
5 667055 Washer 2
6 667056 Nut 1
7 667057 Bracket 1
8 667058 Screw 3
9 667059 Nut 4
10 6670510 Screw 1
11 6670511 Arm 1
12 6670512 Bracket 1
13 6670513 Thread Guide 1
14 6670514 Spool Set for SH6005 5
15 6670515 Spool Pin 5
16 6670516 Spool Retaining Fig 5
17 6670517 Seat 5
18 667061 Spool Set Bracket 1
19 6670519 Spring Washer 5
20 6670520 Nut 5
21 6670521 Thread Guide 1
22 6670522 Spool Set Bracket 1
23 6670523 Clamp 4
24 6670524 Screw 4
25 6670525 Spring Washer 4
26 6670526 Nut 4
27 6670527 Support Rod 1
28 6670528 Screw 1
29 6670529 Nut 1
30 6670530 Wood Screw 1
31 6670531 Thread Guide 1

CTD9000 Series

47




ANITA©

15. SUPPORTING BOARD

48

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

15. SUPPORTING BOARD

Ref. No. |Parts No. Description QTY
1 8SA79180613A Nut (5/16"-18*6) 8
2 2200001512 Supporting Board 2
3 66943 Rubber Cushion 4
4 2200001504 Washer 8
5 90SW070 Spring Wahsher 4
6 8MAO06400612A Nut (M6-1*6) 4
7 8MB06406507B Bolt ( M6-1*65) 4
8 8MB06401607M Stud (M6-1*16) 4
9 85C79187827B Bolt 4
10 2200001510 Washer 8
11 2200001511 Rubber Washer 4
12 66811-9 Open-cut Table Top Type
13 66811-10 CTD9000 / CXD2311 Semi-submerged Type _
14 66811-13 CTD9000 / CTD9711 Standard Table Top Type _
15 66811-15 CTD90420pen-cut Table Top Type -
16 66811-16 CTD9811 / CXD2311 Standard Table Top Type _

CTD9000 Series




ANITA©

16. ACCESSORIES

50

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

16. ACCESSORIES
Ref. No. |Parts No. Description QTyY
*1 |- Control Box Asm. 1
9 66715 Oil Container 1
10 66636 Spanner 3MM 1
11 66637 Spanner 4AMM 1
12 66612 Wrench 10MM 1
13 66613 Wrench 7/8MM 1
14 66690 Tweezer 1
15 66725-11-5 Retainer Needle 5
16 66665 Screw Driver (Large) 1
17 66671 Wooden Handle Flat Screw Driver 1
18 66639 Spanner 1.5MM 1
19 66667 Screw Driver (Small) 1
20 2200001620 Safety Plate Support 1
21 2200001621 Safety Plate Holder 1
22 2200001622 Safety Plate 1
23 8MC06401008E Screw (M6-1*9.5) 2
24 8SB36400810E Screw (9/64"-40*8) 1
25 8SA36400306A Nut (9/64"-40*3) 1
26 8MB03200405A Screw (M3-0.5%4) 3
27 2200000228 Washer 1
28 /EGO005 Fabric Guide Asm. 1
29 4EG0050101 Plate 1
30 4EG0050102 Fabric Guide 1
31 4EG00501031 Fabric Guide 1
32 4EG0050104 Stud 1
33 8MB04280608A Screw (M4-0.7*6) 2
34 220A0001632 Safety Plate Asm. 1
35 66451 Paster 1
36 66831 Bag 1
40 66840 Threading Bar 1
41 2100001521 Oil Filter 1
42 66720 Oil Funnel 1
43 66846 Mechine Cover 1
44 66721 Oiler 1
45 66722 Silicon Oil 1
** Must be sold in complete set
CTD9000 Series 51




ANITA©

I. SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2)

CTD9000 Series

52




ANITA©

I. SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QTY
1 8MB03200806K Screw (M3-0.5*8) 4
2 8MAO04280307A Nut (M4-0.7*3) 2
3 4STB000103 Joint 1
4 8MB03200505A Stud (M3-0.5*5) 1
5 4STB000105 Upper Movable Knife Base 1
6 8MB75180205A Screw (M2.5-0.45%*3) 2

4STB000107 Upper Movable Knife 1
8 4STB000108 Slide Block 2
9 4STB000109 Knife Guide 1
10 4STB000110 Thread Clamp Spring 1
11 8MAO08400311A Nut 1
12 4STB000112 Cylinder Holder 1
13 4STB000113 Knife Pressure Spring 1
14 4STB000114 Fixed Knife 1
15 8ME03200906A Screw (M3-0.5%7) 2
16 8MNO03200500A Screw (M3-0.5*5) 1
17 8MP05320810A Screw ( M5-0.8*8) 2
18 2200000908 Washer 2
19 8MC04280807A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
20 4STB000120 Cylinder 1
21 4STB000121 Speed Controller 2
22 4STB020122 Stud -
23 4STB020123 Knife Holder Bracket 1
24 4STB000124 Knife Holder Bracket -
25 2100000223 Spring Washer 2
26 8MK04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 2
27 4STB020127 Knock Block 1
28 4STBOOAO127 Cylinder Asm. 1
29 8MB04280508A Screw (M4-0.7*5.5) 1
30 90DWO040 Disk Washer 2
31 4STB030122 Stud -
32 4STD000124 Knife Holder Bracket -

CTD9000 Series 53




ANITA©

Il. SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

54

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

Il. SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 8MB03200806K Screw (M3-0.5*8) 4
2 8MAO04280207A Nut (M4-0.7*2.5) 4
3 4STB000103 Joint 1
4 8MB03200505A Stud (M3-0.5%*5) 1
5 4STB000105 Upper Movable Knife Base 1
6 8MB75180205A Screw (M2.5-0.45%2) 2
7 4STB000107 Upper Movable Knife 1
8 4STB000108 Slide Block 2
9 4STB000109 Knife Guide 1
10 4STB000110 Thread Clamp Spring 1
11 8MB04280508A Screw (M4-0.7*5.5) 1
12 4STC000112 Solenoid Bracket 1
13 4STB000113 Knife Pressure Spring 1
14 4STB000114 Fixed Knife 1
15 8ME03200906A Screw (M3-0.5*7) 2
16 8MNO03200500A Screw (M3-0.5%5) 1
17 8MP05320810A Screw (M5-0.8*8) 2
18 2200000908 Washer 2
19 8MC04280807A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
20 4STC0201201 Solenoid 1
21 4STC000121 Rubber Cushion 1
22 4STB020122 Stud -
23 4STB020123 Knife Holder Bracket 1
24 4STB000124 Knife Holder Bracket -
26 8MK04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 2
27 4STB020127 Knock Block 1
28 2100000223 Spring Washer 3
29 90DWO040 Disk Washer 2
30 4STC02A0130 Solenoid Asm. 1
31 4STB030122 Stud -
32 4STD000124 Knife Holder Bracket -
CTD9000 Series 55




ANITA©

I1l. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2)

56

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

IIl. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QTY
1 4UTB0201011 Crank Chamber Cover 1
2 4UTB020102 Connecting Block 1
*3 4UTB020103 Driving Lever 1
4 4UTB020104 Bracket Holder 1
5 4UTB020105 Spacer 1
6 4UTB020106 Spacer 2
7 4UTB0201071 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
8 4UTB0201081 Lower Knife Carrier Guide 1
9 4UTB020109 Knock Block 1
10 4UTB000110 Adjusting Ring 1
11 4UTB010111 Lever 1
12 4UTB010112 Lower Knife Carrier 1
13 8MB75180205A Screw (M2.5-0.45%*2) 6
14 8MQ04280608A Screw (M4-0.7*6) 2
15 4UTB000115 Lower Movable Knife 1
16 8MB02161504E Screw (M2-0.4*14.8)

17 8MB02160505A Screw (M2-0.4*4) 2
18 4UTB000118 Lower Fixed Knife 1
19 4UTB000119 Lower Movable Knife Guide 1
20 4UTB000120 Clamp Spring 1
21 8ME02160404A Screw (M2-0.4*3) 2
22 4UTB010122 Lower Knife Holder 1
23 4UTB000123 Supplementary Spring 1
24 4UTB000124 Knife Pressure Spring 1
25 4UTB000125 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder 1
26 4UTB010126 Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece 1
27 8MB04280508A Screw (M4-0.7*5.5)

28 8MB03200407G Stud (M3-0.5*2) 1
*29 4UTB000129 Spring 1
30 8MP04280808A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 1
31 4UTB000131 Upper Knife Carrier Guide

32 4UTB000108 Spacer 1
33 8MB85240407A Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6*4) 2
34 8MB03200306A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 1
35 4UTB000135 Rubber Cushion 1
36 2270000319 Thread Guide 1
37 8MB02160304A Screw (M2-0.4*3) 1
38 8MQ04280808A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 9
39 8ME04280507A Screw (M4-0.7*4) 1

CTD9000 Series

57




ANITA©

I1l. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2/2)

58

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

Ill. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2/2)
Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy

40 8MNO03200300A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 1
*41 4UTB02A0141 Under Trimmer Components 1
42 4UTB010141 Spring 1
**44 4UTB010143 Spring 1
46 4UTB020146 Gasket 1
**47 4UTC020117 Driving Lever 1
**48 4UTC02A0118 Under Trimmer Components 1
49 4UTB020149 Nut 1
50 4UTB020150 Spring 1
51 66443-2 Paster 1

*Pneumatic Type

**Electric Type
CTD9000 Series 59




ANITA©

IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (1/2)

60

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy
1 4UTB0202011 Safety Switch Bracket 1
2 4UTG020102 Base 1
3 4UTB020203 Connecting Plate 1
4 4UTB020204 Cyliner Bracket 1
5 4UTB020205 Bracket Holder 1
6 4UTB0202061 Yoke Guide 1
7 4UTB0202071 Cylinder 1
8 8MP05320810A Screw (M5-0.8*8) 2
9 2200001510 Washer 1
10 4UTB020210 Spring 1
11 4UTB020211 Plunger 1
12 4UTB020212 Stopper 1
13 4UTB000336 Safety Switch 1
14 4UTB010337 Tension Release lever 1
15 4UTB010315 Electromagnetic Valve -
16 4UTB030216 Bracket Holder 1
17 4UTB03A0217 Cylinder Asm 1
18 4UTB010318 Electromagnetic Valve Base 1
19 4UTG010319 Silencer 2
20 4UTB020266 Elbow Connector 1
21 4UTB010311 Connector 2
22 4UTB010312 Connector -
23 4UTB030223 Cylinder 1
24 4UTB000305 Speed Controller 2
25 8MA22600627A Nut (M22-1.5*6) 1
26 4UTB010313 Screw ( M2.5-0.45*25) -
27 4UTB010314 Spring Washer -
28 4UTB020228 Bushing 2
29 4UTB020229 Elbow Connector 2
30 8MA20600627A Nut (M20-1.5*6) 2
31 8MA10600617A Nut 1
32 4PFE010113 Clutch Sleeve 1
33 8MAO03200306A Nut (M3-0.5%3) 2
34 8MB04280507K Screw (M4-0.7%5) 2
35 8MNO03200400A Screw (M3-0.5*4) 1
36 8MAO8500513A Nut (M8-1.25*5) 1
37 8MP06401211A Screw (M6-1*12) 2
38 4UTB010245 Collar 1
39 8MC95300606F Screw (M4.5-0.75%*5) 1

CTD9000 Series

61




ANITA©

IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (2/2)

62

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (2/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description QrTy
40 8MC03201606D Screw (M3-0.5*16) 2
41 8MMO04280807A Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
42 90SW040 Spring Washer 2
43 8MMO04282507B Screw (M4-0.7*25) 2
44 8MB04280908G Stud (M4-0.7*4) 1
46 2200000816 Spring 1
47 8MB04280607M Stud (M4-0.7*5.5) 1
48 4UTB02A02011 Cylinder Asm. 1
49 4UTB02A0249 Knife Holder Bracket Asm 1
50 4UTB020250 Brass Button 1
51 2200001025 Washer 1
52 85SB44400608K Screw (11/64-40*6) 1
*53 4UTB02A0253 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. 1
54 8MNO04280400A Screw (M4-0.7*4) 1
55 4UTB02A0255 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET. 1
56 4UTB020256 Safety Switch 1
57 4UTB01A03491 Electromagnetic Valve Asm 1
58 4UTB010353 Washer -
59 4UTB020259 Knife Holder Bracket
60 4UTB000444 Magnet 1

CTD9000 Series

63




ANITA©

V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)

CX2000 / CXD2000 T;*&E:T'
3

CTD9000 Series

64




ANITA©

V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
*1 4UTB000428 Termainal Holder Support 1
**2 4UTB060301 Termainal Holder Support 1

*Ek*3 4UTB080301 Termainal Holder Support 1
4 4UTB000457 Connector 1
5 4UTB0O0A04582 Regulator Asm. 1

A6 4UTB000451 Looper Holder 1
7 4UTB010459 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder 1
8 66635 Allen Key 2MM 1
9 66640 Allen Key 2.5MM 1
10 4UTB000410 Tension Release Shaft 1
11 4UTB000411 Spring 1
12 4UTB000412 Pin 1
13 8MNO03200300A Screw (M3-0.5*3) (see the table) -
14 4UTB000414 Spring 1
15 2200001025 Washer 1
16 90ER030 E Ring 1
17 8MB04280507K Screw (M4-0.7*5) 3
18 4UTB000418 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
19 4UTB000419 Release Wedge 1
20 4UTB000420 Tension Post Support 1
21 8MC04281207D Screw (M4-0.7*%12) 2
23 4UTB000423 Guide Bar 1
24 4UTB000424 Release Bar (see the table) -
25 4UTB000425 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table) -
26 8MC03201006D Screw (M3-0.5*10) 2
27 4UTB000427 Terminal Holder 1
28 8MB03200306X Screw (M3-0.5*3) 2
29 8MB04280608A Screw (M4-0.7*6) 2
30 4UTB010430 Air Tube 1
31 66668 Screwdriver 1
32 4UTB0004321 Regulator 1
33 8WD30000015B Wood Screw 2
34 4UTB000434 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table) -
35 4UTB000435 Thread Guide Eyelet 2
36 4UTB02A0349 Theard Tension Mechanism 1
37 4UTB010456 8 mm Connector 2
38 4UTG010462 Connector 1
39 4UTB040318 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
40 4UTB040319 Release Wedge 1
41 4UTB040320 Tension Post Support 1
42 4UTB040323 Guide Bar 1
43 4UTB04A0349 Theard Tension Mechanism 1
44 2100001121 Tension Nut ( Red )(see the table) -
45 2200000303 Bushing (see the table) -
46 2100001123 Spring ( Red ) (see the table) -
47 2200000305 Spring Seat (see the table) -
48 2100001127 Felt (see the table) -
49 2100001126 Tension Disc (see the table) -
50 22000003081 Stud (see the table) -
51 22000003091 Spacer (see the table) -
52 2200000311 Thread Guide (see the table) -
53 2200000312 Thread Guide (see the table) -
54 2100001121A Tension Nut (Yellow ) (see the table) -
55 2100041131 Spring ( Yellow ) (see the table) -
CTD9000 Series 65




ANITA©

V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (2/2)

CX2000 / CXD2000 T;*&E:T'
3

CTD9000 Series

66




ANITA©

V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. |Parts No. Description QrTy
56 231A00001922 Tension Asm. (Red) (see the table) -
57 220A0000315 Tension Asm. (Yellow) (see the table) -
58 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1*6) 2
59 4UTB020303 Synchronizer 1
60 4UTB02A0304 Mount- on Type Synchronizer 1
61 4UTB02A0305 Stopper Set Asm. 1
62 4UTB020306 Plastic Binding Wire 2
63 4UTB020307 Allen Key 1
64 4UTB020308 Stopper 1
65 8MC04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 1

© 66 4UTB02A0347 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set 1
67 2200000812 Stop Collar 1
68 8MH85240300A Screw (M3.5-0.6*3) 2
69 220A0000839 Collar Asm. 1

*: UTBO3 / UTBO3F / UTBO5 / UTGO3 / UTGO3F / UTHO3 / UTHO3F

* % : UTBO7 / UTBO7B / UTBO7F /UTG11 / UTG11F

*¥* . UTB08/UTB0O8B/UTB09/UTBO9B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BF/UTGO8/UTGO9/UTGO9F/UTGOS/UTHO9/UTHO9F
A : UTBO3 / UTBO3F / UTBO5 / UTBO8 / UTBO8B / UTB09 / UTBO9B / UTBOSF / UTBO9BF / UTGO3 / UTGO3F

UTGO08 / UTG09 / UTGOSF / UTHO3 / UTHO3F / UTHO8 / UTHO9 / UTHO9F
To choose and purchase:These two devicews should be used together with AC servo motor

Model UTBO3 S UTBO3F f UTBO7 / UTBOVF f UTB0S / UTBO9 / UTBOSF f UTHO3 7/ UTHO3F / UTHO8 f UTHO9 7 UTHO9F

" Number of needle \  Ref. Mo. 13 24 25 34 18 19 20 23 36 44 45 45
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2poso| 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 10pcs.| Spos. | 3pos. | 1pes. 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 5
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs. | Bpcs. | 2pcs. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs.| 7pcs. | 3pcs. | 2pcs.
Number of needle \ | Ref. Mo. 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57
2 Needle without Spreader
3 Meedle without Spreader
2 Meedle with Spreader N s 10 ° ® ® ® 2 2 8 2
3 Needle with Spreader
Model UTG03 / UTGO3F / UTGO8 UTGOS / UTGO9F / UTG11 / UTG11F
Number of needle \ ~ Ref. No. 13 24 25 34 18 19 20 23 36 38 44 45
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pecs. | 2pos. | 1pes.
3 MNeedle without Spreader 10pcs.| S5pes. | 3pes. | 1pes. 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5
2 MNeedle with Spreader 11pcs. | Bpcs. | 2pes. | 2pes.
3 MNeedle with Spreader 13pcs.| 7pcs. | 3pcs. | 2pcs.
Number of needle \ Ref. Mo. 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57
2 Needle without Spreader
3 Meedle without Spreader
3 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 2 2 3 2
2 Meedle with Spreader
3 MNeedle with Spreader
Model UTBOS / UTBOVE / UTBOEE / UTBO9E ! UTBO9BF | 4 Meedle 6 Thread)
Number of needle \ Ref. Mo. 13 24 25 34 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 45
4 Needle without Spreader 12pcs.| Gpos. | 4pcs. | 1pos. 1 1 1 1 1 n 6 "
4 Needle with Spreader 15pcs. | Bpes. | 4pes. | 2pes.
Number of needle \ Ref. No. 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57
4 Needle without Spreader 5 5 12 & 5 5 G 2 5 n 2
4 Needle with Spreader
CTD9000 Series 67




ANITA©

VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (1/2)

68

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry

1 4UTC040201 Solenoid 1

2 4UTC040202 Plunger Connecting Rod 1
3 4UTC0201031 Plunger 1
4 4UTC040204 Connecting Plate 1
5 4UTC0201091 Spring 1
6 4UTC040206 Shaft 1
7 4UTC040207 Plunger 1
8 8MC04280807D Screw (M4-0.7*8) 2
9 8MB05320710G Screw (M5-0.8*7) 1
10 4UTC0201101 Plunger 1
11 4UTC0201111 Connecting Plate 1
12 66480-11 Plate 1
13 4UTC0201131 Base 1
14 4UTC0201141 Saftey Switch Bracket 1
15 8MMO05321409A Screw (M5-0.8*14) 1
16 4PFE010119 Cover 1
***17 PFE2F Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set 1
18 8MAO03200306A Nut (M3-0.5*3) 2
19 8MP05321210A Screw (M5-0.8*%11.5) 5
20 4UTB010152 Collar 1
21 4UTC020121 Tension Release Lever 1
22 8MB04280908G Stud (M4-0.7*4) 1
23 8MB04280507K Screw (M4-0.7*5) 4
24 8MP05320810A Screw (M5-0.8*8) 2
25 8MN04280400A Screw (M4-0.7*4) 4
26 8MP06401211A Screw (M6-1*12) 2
27 8MMO06401610A Screw (M6-1*16) 4
28 4UTD000254 Cord Clamp 2
**%29 4PFE2F0118 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid 1
30 8MAO08500613A Nut (M8-1.25*6) 1
31 4UTB020212 Stopper 1
**32 PFE2P Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set 1
33 2200000816 Spring 1
34 8MB04280607M Stud (M4-0.7*5.5) 1
35 4UTB010245 Collar 1
36 8MC95300606F Screw (M4.5-0.75%*5) 1
**37 4PFE1PO121 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid 1
38 8MK04280507A Screw (M4-1.7*5) 2
39 4UTB000336 Saftey Switch 1

CTD9000 Series 69




ANITA©

VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (2/2)

70

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. | Parts No. Description Qry
40 8MC03201606D Screw (M3-0.5*16) 2
41 PFEO2 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set 1
42 4PFE010101 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid 1
43 4PFE020102 Joint 1
44 4PFE020103 Bracket 1
45 4PFE020104 Bracket 1
46 2100000323 Washer 4
47 4PFE010106 Spring 1
48 8MP05321610A Screw (M5-0.8*16) 3
49 4UTB01A0255 Collar Asm 1
50 4PFE010113 Clutch Sleeve 1
51 4UTC000139 Paster 2
52 4UTB020228 Bushing 2
53 4UTB02A0255 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET. 1
*54 4UTB020259 Knife Holder Bracket 1
*55 4UTB000444 Magnet 1
*56 4UTB020256 Safety Switch 1
*57 4UTB02A0249 Knife Holder Bracket Asm. 1
*58 4UTB020250 Brass Button 1
*59 2200001025 Washer 1
*60 8SB44400507A Screw 1
*61 4UTB02A0253 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. 1
*62 2200001141 Spacer 2
*63 8MB04281207K Screw (M4-0.7*12) 2
64 8MK95301407A Screw (M4.5-0.75*14) 1
65 4UTB020272 Power cord 2
***66 4PFE2F0119 Bracket 1

* For Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET

**RP

*** UTCO3F / UTCO7F / UTCO9F

CTD9000 Series

71




ANITA©

VII. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)

CTD9000 Series 72




ANITA©

VII. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
*1 4UTB000428 Termainal Holder Support 1
2 4UTB02A0349 Theard Tension Mechanism 1
3 4UTB000434 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table) -
4 4UTB000435 Thread Guide Eyelet 2
5 66635 Allen Key 2MM 1
6 66640 Allen Key 2.5MM 1
7 66668 Screwdriver 1
A8 4UTB000451 Looper Holder 1
9 4UTB010459 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder 1
10 4UTB000410 Tension Release Shaft 1
11 4UTB000411 Spring 1
12 4UTB000412 Pin 1
13 8MN03200300A Screw (M3-0.5*3) (see the table) -
14 4UTB000414 Spring 1
15 2200001025 Washer 1
16 90ER030 E Ring 1
17 8MB04280507K Screw (M4-0.7%*5) 2
18 4UTB000418 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
19 4UTB000419 Release Wedge 1
20 4UTB000420 Tension Post Support 1
21 8MMO04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 2

**22 4UTB060301 Termainal Holder Support 1
23 4UTB000423 Guide Bar 1
24 4UTB000424 Release Bar -
25 4UTB000425 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table) -
26 8MC03201006D Screw (M3-0.5*10) (see the table) 2
27 4UTB000427 Terminal Holder 1
28 8MB03200306X Screw (M3-0.5*3) 2
29 8MB04280608A Screw (M4-0.7*6) 2
30 4UTB000457 Connector 1
31 2100001121 Tension Nut ( Red ) (SH1121) 3
32 2200000303 Bushing 5
33 2100001123 Spring ( Red ) ( SH1123) 3
34 2200000305 Spring Seat 5
35 2100001127 Felt 5
36 2100001126 Tension Disc 10
37 22000003081 Stud 5
38 22000003091 Spacer 5
39 2200000311 Thread Guide 5
40 2200000312 Thread Guide 5

CTD9000 Series 73




ANITA©

VII. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (2/2)

CTD9000 Series 74




ANITA©

VIl. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (2/2)

Ref. No. |Parts No. Description Qry
41 2100001121A Tension Nut (Yellow ) 2
42 2100041131 Spring ( Yellow ) 2
43 231A0001922 Tension Asm. (Red) 3
a4 220A0000315 Tension Asm. (Yellow) 2

***45 4UTB080301 Termainal Holder Support 1
46 8MNO06400600A Screw (M6-1%*6) 2
47 4UTB020303 Synchronizer 1
48 4UTB02A0304 Mount- on Type Synchronizer 1
49 4UTB02A0305 Stopper Set Asm. 1
50 4UTB020306 Plastic Binding Wire 2
51 4UTB020307 Allen Key 1
52 4UTB020308 Stopper 1
53 8MC04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 1

©54 4UTB02A0347 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set 1
55 2200000812 Stop Collar 1
56 8MH85240300A Screw (M3.5-0.6*3) 2
57 220A0000839 Collar Asm. 1

* UTCO3 / UTCO3F

** UTCO7 / UTCO7F

A UTCO03 / UTCO3F / UTCO8 / UTCO9

©:To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor <Model No:HVP-

60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

Ref. No. 3 13 24 25
2 Needle without Spreader 1pcs. 8pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs.
3Needle without Spreader 1pcs. 10pcs. 5psc. 3pcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. 11pcs. 6pcs. 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. 13pcs. 7pcs. 3pcs.

CTD9000 Series

75




ANITA©

VIIl. AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS

12 18

CTD9000 Series

76




ANITA©

Vill. AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 4WPC000101 T Connector 1
2 4WPC000102 Air Tube 2
3 4WPC000103 Controller 1
4 4WPC000104 Holder Arm 1
5 4WPC000105 Holder Bracket 1
6 8MK04280507A Screw (M4-0.7*5) 1
7 4WPC000107 Blow Tube 1
8 8MB04280608A Screw (M4-0.7*6) 4
9 90DWO040 Dick Washer 6
10 4WPC000110 Connecting Bracket 1
11 4WPC000111 Knife Holder Bracket 1

*12 4STB020122 Stud 2
13 4WPC000113 Holder Bracket 1
14 4WPC000114 Speed ControlleR 1
15 8MC03201606D Screw (M3-0.5*16) 2
16 8MK04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 2
17 90PW040 Spring Washer 2
**18 4STB030122 Stud 2
*: WPC
** :WPC02 (CTD9000/CTD9711/
FTD7000 / CX2000 / CXD2000)
CTD9000 Series 77




ANITA©

IX. THREAD-WIPE COMPONENTS

CTD9000 Series

78




ANITA©

IX. THREAD-WIPE COMPONENTS

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Qry
1 4WPG010101 Wiper Solenoid 1
2 4WPG0101021 Solenoid Support 1
3 4WPG0101031 Arm 1
4 4WPG010104 Driving Lever 1
5 4WPG010105 Solenoid Suppert 1
6 4WPGO010106 Stop Block 1
7 4WPG010107 Stop Block 1
8 4WPG010108 Rubber cushion 1
9 4WPG010109 Spring 1
10 4WPG010110 Stud ( WPG0110) 1
11 4WPG01A0111 Hook Asm 1
12 4WPG0101121 Arm 1
13 4WPG010113 Nut 1
14 4WPG010114 Hook 1
15 4WPGO010115 Latch Spring 1
16 66480-18 Plate 1
17 8MB04280810G Stud 2
18 8MNO03200300A Screw (M3-0.5*3) 2
19 8MA03200306A Nut (M3-0.5*3) 2
20 8MAO04280307A Nut (M4-0.7*3) 2
21 8MB03200606K Screw (M3-0.5%6) 1
22 8MB04280807K Screw (M4-0.7*8) 3
23 8MB04281210E Stud 1
24 8MMO04281007A Screw (M4-0.7*10) 1
25 8MMO04281207A Screw (M4-0.7*12) 2
26 8MMO03200406A Screw (M3-0.5%4) 1
27 85SB24560205A Screw (3/32"-56*2) 1
28 90PW030 Washer 1
29 90DWO030 Disk Washer 1
30 90DWO040 Disk Washer 5
31 4UTD000254 Cord Clamp 1
32 4UTB020306 Plastic Binding Wire 2

CTD9000 Series

79




ANITA©

X. GAUGE PARTS LIST

SO0090LEeS

09500N.22S O $95004d0225 | ¥9500410226 | 9S | €
GBH00INO22GE G8Y004d022S | ¥8r00dL022S | 8 £
It TOC0AT/225 | _09S0iizzas
¢95009N0ES | £95009N0SSS | D9S00T10SCS | 09500150225 :
SHOB2IAN 087000N0225 e e v87004d0226 | ¥870041022G | 8% | 2
00$00ON0RZS oo sz 707003d0226 | 10v00d12226 | 0% | @
Wi\ g)paay
apaaN  |epnb aypaay|apinb aypaay |4adoo) Janofiadoo) vaddn [duvp ajpaay| Bop __8.& fop paay | WSO 1004 |aymd 3v0Uy|
I ujo dassadd | 1
w%“Mm
R
> 51404 UIDY
200S3/WO00 -0-00060 17
200S3/WO00O 0-0-00060 13
0¥900INLEES F¥9004d022S | 2¥900d10€2S | 9 £
09G00INL22E #95004d02<S | 9500410225 | 9S £
mm_whg 295009N022G | E9500IN022S | 09500110225 | 095007180226 | S8Y00INIZRS —rommrimap L “esemraac—| SBY004d022S | ¥B¥00dL022S | 8% | €
SI0002<S .
08700IN02S L, | R §8r004d0226 | 870010225 | 8% | 2
00¥00IN022S o o ez 70P004d0226 | 10700dL222s | 0% | ¢
W\ a)paay
apaaN  |apinG ajpaay |apinb ajpaay [Jadoo) uamo Madooy Jaddn |duop ajpaay| Oop paas | Gop pass WS0 1003 |ajo0d g004y|
|
| oy 435534 W
ﬁ% ~f
\.\h.
51404 U0
WO -0-0006019
LSI'T SLdvd d490VYD 0006dLO WOIEIE 0-0-00060.LI

80

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

09S00INLCES oo peeeerr=a—] 7950040225 | 99500410225 | 95 | €
b # CBH00IN02S psmprmros oo —| S8Y7003d0226 | 08¥00d12225 | 8% | €
N 1 1
songor | CPSWONZEG | E9GD0INOZES, | 09G00TI022S | 09500150225 |- otmr S— v — e N N TR
00700IN02ES —mmmiTe ) soemrizze—] YOv004d022S | 00¥00d1222G | 0% | 2
) W\ 3)paa)
apaay  |apnb ajpaay|epnG ajpaay |4adoo) Jamofiadoo) saddn |duop apaay| Bop paay | Bop pasy | WSO 3004 |ayoid 00Uy
30 Ufop 435534 |4
51404 UIDY
200SJ/HO0IC] -0-00060 12
200S2/HOOO 0-0-00060LD
0¥900INL2ES o oo 7900440226 | #¥900410225 | ¥9 | €
09500INL 228 |—ermmrt ez V9500440226 | 99500410226 | 96 | €
wimwh || Z9S00IN0EES | £9S00IN022S | 09500TI022S | 09500TS02CS, | GBHO0INDRES gy T et | S8Y004d022S | 08¥00d122es | 8% | €
08700INOZSS o T ez V8700d022G | 08+00d12225 | 8% | 2
00700INOZS o arrms— VOR00d022S | 0000d1222S | 0% | 2
WW Y dpaa)
apaaN  |apnG apaay |apinb ajpaay |Jadoo) JanoT wadoo) Jaddp |duny apaay| Oop paay Gop-paay Ws0 3004 |a1md }004y|
30 IOy 435534
5140 UIOp
HOOO -0-00060 10
SLAVd dDOVD 0006dLD AL 0-0-00060.49

LSI'T

81

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

500090225
he 29G009N022S | £95009N0CES | 09500710225 | 095007150226 | 09S00INLEES ¥95004d022S5| 89500410225 | 96 £
SYI8IAN 19500404226 | 0950004225
W \ a)paaN
apaaN  |apn6 apaay|apnb aypaay [4adoo) Janofuadoo) Jaddp |duop apaay| Bop pass | Bop pasy | uSv 1004 |ayoid 1004y)
4410 Ulop Jassadd |
5104 LI}
200S3/MO0JO -0-00060 12
200S3/MO0C 0-0-00060 12
Il 0PI00INLZS e s vr9004d0225| 9v900d102825 | ¥9 | €
SYIB2IAN 295000N0245 | E9S00DN0ZLE | 0950011025 | 09500715025 09C000NL 328 Sma..sDm%msagmm%mgﬁammm 29000440228 | 89500410278 | 9¢ c
W\ a)paaN
apaaN  |apind apaay|apinG ajpaay [4adoo) uamo Madoo) Jaddn |duopy apaay| Dop pasy Bop paas WSO 1004 |apod 30044]
310 Ul 4355344
51404 UIDK

LSI'T SLdvd A90VD 0006dLD

MOIOIL] -0-00060 L2
MOOO 0-0-0006013

82

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

CO0090/2S .
09G000N£225 R | G 79500440226 | 09500412225 | 95 | €
M4 C8Y00INOZES —emmraac | sacoigazooe | o8004d022S | 18v00d1ceeS | 8% | €
SY82LAN 295009N022S | €9S009N022S | 09500T10ECS | 095007150225 UBVOUONDZES om0 1 3y 30225 | 1BY00AL22cG | BY | 2
SO00AL225 .
00v00INOCES | —ammiraae 1 oaeoryze | POV004d0ees | 0b00dLdeeS | 0% | ¢
WW |\ a)paaN
apaaN  |apnB ajpaay |apnb appaay |vedoo) Jano fiadoo) Jaddn|dwopy apaay| Bop paay | Bop pasy WSO 1004 |(310d 1004yY|
10 UIoK 4355add |4
51404 U0y
) 20053/ 100J -0-00060 L2
200837710000 0-0-00060 L3
[T00900225 .
0¥900INLECS em_a.ém%g_Smmmaﬁ_eamw ¥9004d022S | 0¥900dLeeeS | ¥9 | €
09S00INL2ES | —memmeae. 1 comammzze | 95004d0e25 | 09500d1deeS | 96 | €
m_%mmf: 29G000N0225 | £9500OND22S | 09500710225 | 095007180225 | S8Y00IN0CS —peeg ,ﬁamma_“mwmgaéﬁ C8v004d022G | 18¥00dL222S m”_u. £
08¥00IN0CCS —poemimimes me_wgg Tizoc ] 78r003d02eS | 18¥00dLeeds | 8% | @
L Ol0090cct | '
00¥00INOCES —poemy gt fegnzae | F0v004d0cS | 0v00dLeccS 0% ¢
W\ a)paaN
apaaN  |apnb ajpaaN |apinb appaay |vadoo) Jano fiadoo) Jaddp |duopy apaay| Dop paay | Bop paay WSO 3004 |(5101d 3004y|
3310 Urojy 4355344
53404 Uy
10J0I0] -0-00060 L2
LSI'T SLdVd dD01VD 0006dLO 1000 0-0-00060.LJ

83

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

010090 2eds

LIRS _
OS00INLCet I poepvzzes (050 06275 TSI 222 Fr900Jd0ces WA T I ATz 9| €
L 095000NLeCS rorgaaze 0 R 795004d0ccS Tl I 95| €
SY0g2LAN 29S009N022S | E9S00DNDEES | 095007110225 | 09500150225 | S8RI0INDECS SISETEArS __“_%_wHaa,u..“____mmmm._mmm SIS G8H004d02eS umz._a._.mmww?_:_mwm_wﬁ_&hmmm 8| €
08v00IN0CCS | oz aze [0%60 0/ T e v6r04dices LS | e B¥| c
00 00INOES e azes To9a liaes | oosmonezes | /1Y O04d0CCS | pprrzet 1 gocpmarres 197 | ©
: : wu\apaay
apaaN | apnb ajpaay |apnb ajpaay |Jadoo) Jano|Jadoo) Jaddpy| duop ajpaay | Dop paay | Dop paaj | Bop paay | usv 3004 | anfuo|
XN 40 Uy Jassadd | ayoid s 2o oo
&
ﬂ
53404
UIoy
1SOO0 -0-0006d 1D
1SO0OC 0-0-00060 L2
IS LIRS _
O¥S00INLCeS | poevazes [0060 {70 | ez F79004d0ccS IS | IS I £
L 09500INLCS e vames Tosco Mizeae [ maammieazs | 00 3d02CS |ymermareac | fachdrezes |22 | ©
cungal | CPS0UINOEES E9S00INOZES 0950070225 | 09500750225 | S8#00IN0ECS |- s s |80 IeS e fscmze |87 | €
D002z EBONdL2ez% _
087 00IN0ZES - povezes oL 7 T oo v8v004d0ccs VEFTILSe | ISCHATEZEe 8%| <
007 00INOCS [ aaat To9s00Atsdes | oocmmdeeas | 0t 004d0ees Famrarest 1 dociarzees | U7 | ©
Wu\a)aay
apaay | apnb apaay | apnb apaay |Jadoo) Jamo|sadoo) Jaddp | duop apaay | Oop pags | Gop paaj | Gop paa; | usv 004 | anfuo) 1o 1004
0 H o | dassaug [ ayoid opag |0 HOL
<
T
51404
UIOK

LSIT SLdvd

AD01VD 0006dLD

SOOI -0-0006ed 12
SOOO 0-0-00060 13

84

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

(100000225 .
0¥9000NL22S B | i 0¥9114d2226 | 27900410225 | ¥9 | €
4 09S00INL22S —rommimee. 1 sacmiee | 096I14d2ees | #9500d10225 | 9 | €
295009N0EES | €9S009N0ESS | 095007102S | 095001S022S TS .
SY9821AN 08¥00IN022S smaéﬁmgu_ﬁ_ LTI 08¥114d2226 | ¥8¥00dL022S | 8'F ¢
00¥00INOCES —gompramase. 1 cecmrmaoe | 00%114d2cds | 10v00dLees | 0% | ¢
W\ 3jpaa
apaaN  |apnB apaay |apinG ajpaay |vadoo] uanouadoo) Jaddn |dwopy ajpaay| Oop paay fop paaj WS 1004 |apod 1004y]
340 UIOp 4355344 i
51404 U}
WOOoOO -0-11060 12
CON0ATZ22s .
0¥900INL22S ﬁ%m_u.d___m,m.mmg__a_ﬁ_mmm%ﬁgm.Nmﬂ 179€04d2ces | 199€0dLeeeS | #9 | €
. 09S00INLCES ~maarmamone 1 somearaae | 195€03deeds | 195€0d1eeeS | 95 | €
S¥982LA1 29G00IN022S | £9G00IN022S | 09500110226 | 09600150225 | 08700INOZES |z %mmmmﬁ_swmmwm_mmg o 1BVE04d222S | 18vE0dL22eS | 8% | ¢
08+00IN02ES 10vE04d2¢2S | 10¥E0dL22eS | 0% ¢
228 .
02ESINIZS e s 12660402226 | 12e€0d122a5 | 2€ | 2
WW \ a)paaN
apaaN  |apnb ajpaay [apinb ajpaay [4adoo) Jano|adoo) Jaddp |duojy apaay| Oop pasy | Goppasy | WSV 1004 |ajoid 3004y]
0 435534 i
ww‘Mm
53404 U0}
LSIT SIIVd IDHOVH 0006LD T

85

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

200090225 '
07900225 {—gpoerziezs T i e T o by9004d022S[EP9E1d 12225 ¥'9 | €
09S00INZ 235 | pomerzomze T Co 0 T b95004d0228[€9SE1d1222G 96 | €
0 C8Y00IN022S pmerrimae T Fooer s T roemre—| S8 004d022c[esreldL2aes| 87 | €
295009ND225 | €9S00IN022S | 09500170225 09500180225
$¥I82IAN 08P00IN02ES o T o i T rocmmzas | Y87004d0225[e8v€Td 12226 87 | 2
00700INOC2S pomerammoas T Eonr PSS T roemriaze | Y0P004d022G |€0vETd12225| 07 | 2
WW \ g)paay
ajpaay | apnd apaay | apnb apaay | Jodoo) 4amor| dadoo) Jaddy | duvp appaay | Bop paay | Bop pasy | Bop pagy WsD 1004 | aymd poouy)
Xny HII Ui 435534
L.uw
fret
I
51404 oK
WOOO -0-€1060 19
095000NL2RS s oz 195114d2226 | #9500d10226 | 96 | ¢
m,ﬂ_mﬁmmﬁ: 295009N022S | E9S00IN022S | 0950010226 | 095007180225 | 08¥00IN0CES —jommrrrzat 1 commryrzac ] 08¥113d22cS | vBr00dL022S | 8% | 2
CO0090/ S '
D0700ND22S smprirmse - eaeyzae ] 00¥114d2226 | 10v00d12226 | 0% | 2
Wu -\ 3)paay
apaaN  |apinB apaay [apinG ajpaay |4adoo) amo Wadoo) Jaddn |duop ajpaay| Oop pasy Bop paaj WS0 1004 |ap0yd 1004y|
H uroj 43553 i
51404 UIOW
ISIT SIAVd dOAVH 0006ALd

86

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

079000NL 225 grerimme T oo T sz PPo004d0eas|pr9eldleees| ¥9 | €
09S000NZ 228 oeeTamse T et ps T roemmiaze | P9S004d0ees |p9seldLedes| 96 | €
£000902225 '
295000N0225| £95000N0225 09500110225 | 09500180225
SYI82IAN 08700IN022S aerrammme T Toe s T oz Y800 dUees |r8veldleees| 87 | 2
00¥ 00INOZS omeryrimse T eSS e oz P07004d022G | #0pETd122eS| 0% | 2
W\ ajpaay
apaaN | apnb apaay | aond apaay | Jedoo) danoT | wadoo) Jadd) | duop apaay | Dop pagy Gop paa; | Gop paay Ws0 3004 |aymd p00JY|
xny i VIOl Jassad i
%H
AN
> 51404 UIOW
WO -1-£10ed12
095000NL22S oo amrarzoe—| VIS004d0226 | £95€1d12226 | 96 | €
mqmﬁmmﬂs 295009N022S | £95009N022G | 09S00TT0226 | 095007150226 | 08+00IN0Z2S |—epiiaoe L somgmyzzae—| 787000226 | €8vEldleees | 8 | 2
007000N022S oepriiTae I amrame | POP003d022S | E0vEldLa2es | 0% | 2
W\ 3)paaN
apaay  |apnb appaay |apinG apaay [4adoo) uamo adoo) Jaddn [duop apaay| Oop paay Bop. paay WSO 3004 |apod yo0uy)
0 Ujoy 4355344
RSI=F
¥
S {51404 Ul
LSIT SI¥Vd 9HAvH 0006ALd

87

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

09S00IN/22S s cesmryrase—] PIS003d0226 | 295eldlaces | 96 | ¢
oy | CISO0ONOZES | ESS00INOG2S | 09500 TI022S | 0950050225 | 0BFO0INOZES gyl ol sy YOVOAd0ZES [ 2Bveidleaec | BY | @
00¥00ON22S |—gemmmrose o= V0700340226 | 20¥EldLecas | 0% | @
WW \ ajpaap
apaaN apnB a)paa) [apinG ajpaay [4adoo) Jamo [iadoo) Jaddn|duopy ajpaay| Dop paay Gop paaj WSO 3004 |ay0d 1004y]
340 LI 4855844 .
me
AR
| sy.404 uioy
200SJ/W000 -2-€1060 12
0Y900INLS2S oo e R s T rromoaze | PP o00dd02as[eroetdLages| v9 | €
09S00IN/ 225 prrrriimae T oM e T roemroe | P95004d02es[egseTdLezes| 96 [ €
E_dﬂmmﬂ: 29G009N0225| €9500IN022S,| 09500 T10225 | 09500150225 | S8 00IN022S gz T o PR T rocmmmac—| S87004d0225[eBvEd122es| 8% | €
087000N022S poeeriee T T T oz PB¥004d0225[esveldLazes| 8v | 2
00700IN022S e T o ToR T roee—| 70700 4d022s|2oveldlezes| 0% | 2
W\ 3)paay
apaaN | apnb apaay | apin aypaay | Jadoo) 4awo | Jadoo) Jaddy | duvp apaay |  Bop pagy Bop paaj| Bop paay Uso 3004 | aqod 1004y)
xny 440 UIDK Jas5a.4 i
wwg
A
S1404 UIDY
LSIT SI4Vd #HAvH 0006ALd

88

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

A0 OL 3IAVW-NOILJOx

17909INB2ES | st ] 0v9093d1225 | 0v909dL222S | ¥9 | +
s 10909IN8226 o e o 009094d1226 | 00909412225 | 09 | ¥
N 1
gyl | <70 NOeck | D3509NeeS 09509 T0ECS: | 0350006 Focnanazes S e 096094d1225 | 09509412226 | 95 | ¥
12609INBR2S o ] ez 0250941226 | 02509dLL2S | eG | ¥
W\ apaap
apaaN  |apnb apaay |apind aypaay [4adoo) uanoadoo) Jaddn [dwopy ajpaay| Bop pasy | Bop paay | WSV 3004 |ajud 1004y
0 Ulop dassadd | L _
|i*-|
>3 51404 UID}
WOO ¥-0-0906012
4 0P900INLS2S Hrgmormame s 1¥92¥ 440226 | 2v92kdL022G | ¥9 | €
295009N0225 | £95000N022S | 095007170225 | 09600180226
SHI8CIAN 095000225 ooy Tt e e graae— 19637 40225 | 2952rd 10226 | 9 | €
Wu \ 3paay
ajpaaN  |apnb apaay |apnB ajpaay [Jadoo) Jano|usdoo) Jaddp [dwop ajpaay| Bop paay Gop paaj WSO 1004 |5p01d 1004y|
330 Loy 435534 L
pa=1
5140 UIOp
WOOO -2-2¥060 12
WOOO -S-2#06010 WOOO -1-2%060 12
WOOO -£-2¢060L0 WOOO -0-2v06010

89

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

SU0000/225 .
0¥900ON. 225 ST e 0v958 442226 | 17958410225 | ¥9 | €
I & 09S00INLEES eepmmrane 1 saecarzaae | 096684d22eS | 09668410226 | 96 | €
29S009N0SES | £9S009N02ES | 09S00T70¢ES | 09500180228 AR .
SY982IAN 08+00IND2ES geeg _Em%gu_ﬁ_ m_“,_w%mg 7zac ] V8¥584deedS | 08¥G8dL02S | 8% | ¢
00¥00INO22S —aregqirane 1 toccgmaraoe ] 00P584deedS | 00¥G8dLI02S | 0% | ¢
Wi\ apaa
apaaN  |apnb aypaay |apnb aypaay [vadoo) uamoMadoo) Jaddp [dwoyy apaay| Oop paay | Bop paay | WSO 3004 |ayuid 3vouy)
40 UIop 4355344
53404 IO}
d10S3/WO00 -0-S8060 17
[00S2/WOO0O -0-S8060 12
0100900225 .
0¥900IN£22S amnmémm%gm_rammmmgammm 0¥9684d2eeS | 1v958d1022S | #9 | €
29G009N02EG | £9G009N02ES | 09600770226 | 096007180226
SYI82IAN 08¥00INOZSS [—seeg %mm“msm_wmwmg 5 18758142226 | 08v58410225 | 8% | 2
00%00IND225 ToCCRITE2S. | J96SBI0ees 00%5B4dd2ds | 00¥58d10225 | 0% e
Wi\ apaay
apaaN  |apinG aypaay|apinG apaay [4adoo) Jamo Madoo) Jaddp |duopy ajpaay| Oop pasy | Bop paay WSO 31003 |ap0d 3004yL .
340 Uy 435534
51404 IO}

LSI'T SLdvd

AD0VI 0006dLD

WO -0-S8060 13

90

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

07900INL22S gerrirra ) sy 0791 14d22eS | 0v911dLLeas | ¥9 | €
10000025 '
I # 095000NL22S | e T eerrae | 096114d2226 | 0951TdLL2eS | 96 | €
;
syganyy | <o Nvecs | E9300NeeS | DR00TI0CCS | O80TSO gy namoaas T ] o] 08¥114d2226 | 08¥11dLiees | 8% | @
00¥00IN22S |—gerrammmae T saerrqzae | 00¥114d2226 | 00v11dLLees | 0% | @
WW \ a)paaN
apaaN  |apnb appaay [apnb apaay |4adoo) uamoluadoo) Jaddn dwopy ajpaay| Oop peay | Bop paay | uSL 1004 |apuid fvouy)
40 uroj Jassaud |
2
T
51404 U0}
WOOO -0-11€6d13
WOOO 0-0-T1€6013
v 4 0P9000NL22S e ceagmrzre—] 790040225 | SP900dL0225 | ¥9 | €
syngaIy) | C9S00NO2EG | E9G0UIND2CS | 09G00TT022G | 09500780226 - o5 N — e e RN
W\ )pasN
apaaN  |apnB appaay|apinG appaay |adoo) uamo Wadoo) Jaddn [duop ajpaay| Oop paay Bop_paa; WS0 3004 |ajoid $004y|
330 UIoj 4855844
51404 U
-0-0026012
-0-0026013

91

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

cbId1decs

ED00O0222S _
OP900INLEcS EETTHZE, | (TS 091 1decch TG, | (IS ot
0 09500INLecS EQ:mmmma_ﬁmwmjammmm 09611 4decet gm:&mmm%mAh_mww“_._&mmmm 95| €
SHO8ILA 29G009N0EES|£9G009N0Z2S| 09G00110225| 09500150225 | S800INOSLS EQ:mmmm%a_ﬁmwmsﬁmmmm 1871714d2225 ¢m_§_zmmmm__.m:n___mwm._&mmmm 8y | £
08700IN0CCS GAE SR s 0871 14deceS WL | el 87|
00¥00INO=S oerTatazge | gocrimazzzs | C0F | HdeCel I ymmgraes T dscimarzees | 07 | @
Wi\ gjpaay
apaay | apnb apaay | apmb apaay | Jadoo) Jawor-dadoo) vaddy | duop apaay |  Oop pasy fop paay uso 1004 anbuol | S od 1u0u
Hi oy assaig | ajud upg | HO0 H00ML
A=
f
@ 54404 Uy
SO0 -0-11€601D
SOOO 0-0-11Esd L2
L0009, 225 .
0%900INLESS _ﬁdawm%eﬁrm%ﬂ:Emmm 0¥91714d22eS | 0v9INdLLEeS | #9 | €
1 1 9q
HE | oocoon0zzs | E9C00INOZES | 09G00TIORZS | 09G00TS0EG | NEees e PRl dcech | PRLGLESR L 02 | -
S¥0BTAN 08¥00IN0CCS —ger shmwwgwl E%%._Emmm 08+1714d22eS | 08¥17dLL2S | 8% | ¢
00¥00INOCCS —joeryqmaac gaarmazzze ] 00¥114d2edS | 00vT1d1L25 0'r d
wu \ 3jpaay
apaay  |apinG apaan|apinG apaay [Jadoo) Jamo 4adoo) Jaddn [dwoy  apaay Bop paay Bop paay WS0 3004 |apud 3004yl
3310 UIoy Jassadd | 4
3
53404 U0y

LSI'T

SLdvd

£00S3/WLILIL] -0-11€60130

TONVH 0006JLD £0083/W000 0-0-11E601D

92

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

It 0P900NL2ES ot s ose—] 0V91714d2228 | 1v91dLL2es | 19 | €
295009N0EES | E9S009INDS | 0950010225 | 095007150225 TR -
S¥9821AN 09S00INL2S —germammat T ““foeriazeae ] 096114de2d6 | 19610d14ees | 96 | €
Wwu \S)3pop
apaaN  |apnb apaan|apnb appaay [4adooy uamo jadoo) Jaddn [dwoja appaay| Bop paay | Bop pasy WS0 1004 |ay0d 1004y|
330 UIDy 4355344 _
g
T
1404 UIOK
oSO -0-11eed LI
2S00 0-0-T1E6d LD
0P900INL22S leces 099114d222s shllalres 79| ¢
Sﬂ:ﬁ_mw%_a_nmmmm:ﬁmmmm uvﬁ._ﬁ_hm,.wﬂmw_._n__mwmﬁlEmm
o 09S00INLeCS |~ poepTasoe, [ - gocrimzeas |00°! HdeceS | moararsest | aocimarres | 9o | €
syngayyn | CS00BNOEEG| ESSU0INOZES) 09G00TI022S | 09500702265 | S8 00N022S o T e 1871 1402228 e s 87 | €
BO00I2225 2811/ 225 :
00¥00INOCCS [—ermymages 1 soarimzzas | 00F 1 14doceS mrmries 1 dsamanzes | 07 | @
WW \S)3pop
apaaN | aonG ajpaay | apnd apaay | Jadoo) Jano | Jadoo) Jaddy | duop apaay | Dop pasy | Gop paay WSV 1004 anbuol {0 1004
10 oy sassaag | ayod ynygg | I HOML
1
)
@ 51404 UIDK
SOOI -0-11e60 .12
LSI'T SLAdVd dAD1VDO 0006dLD SU00 0-0-11e6aL)

93

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

0V900INLLSS oo ez 0v9114d2226 | 0v91NdLLR2S | ¥9 | €
00090/ 225 '
295009N022S | £9S009ND22S | 09500710226 | 095007180225
S¥DB2TAN 08Y00IN0ZZS o Ceerryzzae—| UBY114d2225 | 08vITdLi2es | 8% | 2
00700INDZ2S o Serryase—] 00114d2226 | 00v1dLieas | 0% | 2
Wi \S\|3p0oj
apaaN  |apinb ajpaay |apinb appaay |4adoo) tano Madoo) Jaddp |duopy ajpaay| Oop paay 0op paay Ws0 1004 |apod jo004y)
4410 UIop 4355344 i
..*,w
53404 VIO
HOIOIO] -0-11€6012
LSI'T SLdvd 4901VI 0006dLD HOHO0-0-T1e6010

94

CTD9000 Series



ANITA©

CTD9000 Series

95




	ANITA B, s.r.o.
	Průmyslová 2453/7
	680 01 Boskovice
	Czech Republic
	+420 516 453 496
	/1. FRAME COMPONENTS
	/2.  FRAME COMPONENTS (1/2)
	/2.  FRAME COMPONENTS (2/2)
	3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION  COMPONENTS (1/2)
	3. THREAD GUIDE TENSION  COMPONENTS (2/2)
	4. BUSHING AND SEAL
	/5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)
	/5. LOWER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)
	/6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)
	/6. UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)
	7. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
	/8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1/2)
	/8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2/2)
	9. SPREADER MECHANISM
	/10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (1/2)
	/10. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM (2/2)
	11. FEED CONTROL DRIVING
	/12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (1/2)
	/12. NEEDLE GUIDE AND GEED DOG DRIVING (2/2)
	/13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (1/2)
	/13. LUBRICATION SYSTEM (2/2)
	14. THREAD STAND
	15. SUPPORTING BOARD
	16. ACCESSORIES
	I. SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2)
	II. SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
	III. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2)
	III. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2/2)
	/IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (1/2)
	/IV. COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS (2/2)
	V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)
	V. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (2/2)
	VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (1/2)
	VI. ELECTRIC TYPE COMPONENTS (2/2)
	/VII. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (1/2)
	/VII. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS AND MOTOR COMPONENTS (2/2)
	VIII. AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS
	IX. THREAD-WIPE COMPONENTS
	X. GAUGE PARTS LIST




